## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7531493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN J. BOYER	10/11/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HARTWELL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	900 South Richfield Road	
City:	Placentia	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92870	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16599718

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-357-1313

Email: msweetin@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: KYLE A. FORGUE

Address Line 1: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28861-289572	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KYLE A. FORGUE (REG. NO. 71457)		
SIGNATURE:	/Kyle A. Forgue/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2022	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=289572\_Executed\_Combined\_Decl\_Assignment#page1.tif source=289572\_Executed\_Combined\_Decl\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507484602 REEL: 061055 FRAME: 0187

Page 1 of 1
Attorney Docket No. 28861-289572

# COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING

Title of Invention	DUAL SWITCH ROTARY LATCH
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:
his declaration is dire	
	application, or
J United States	Application or PCT International Application Nofiled on
he above-identified ap	optication was made or authorized to be made by me.
believe that I am the o	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application.
outh Richfield Road. pplication and any inv	ELL CORPORATION, a corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 900 Placentia, California 92870, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced entires disclosed therein ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the pritorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
SSIGNEE, the full an neluding the right to c grangements from the perefrom in the United	for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to dexclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, substitutions, and renewals thereof.
o issue any and all of s une, for the sole use a ranted, as fully and en	request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries aid Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the nd benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be tirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement
stify in any legal proc ontinuation, substitute atent to be issued to A	till communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will ecding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and afforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all
	ney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.
hereby acknowledge the f not more than five (5	hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment.) years, or both.
EGAL NAME OF IN	Wentok: <u>John J. Boyer</u>
	4989- Date: 110ct. 2019
ignature:\	Marian managan panan
TATE OF OUNTY OF	SS: REACE A, PEREZ  Hotsey Public - California  Eos Angeles County  Commission 8 227 2709
cknowledged before me	g Mentary Public in and for said County and State, this 13 day of OCYCLO OCS
otary Public Signature:	1000 A ROS Printed Name: RICKER A PEGEZ
y Commission Expires:	- Olecentra and Albah

CALIFORNIA ALL'PI	oulos monaraname.	* 3	Civil Cope 3 110		
	officer completing this certificate ver is attached, and not the truthfulness		he individual who signed the document that document.		
State of California					
County of	arce I				
on 10/11/19	before me,	Carley Carley	1 - Page 2		
Date	anymy,	Here Insert Na	me and Title of the Officer		
personally appeared		tele application of the company of the commence of the company of	Herm		
Name(s) of Signer(s)					
authorized capacity(le:	nt and acknowledged to me that s), and that by his/her/their sign the person(s) acted, executed the person is acted.	ature(s) on the instru	ted the same in his/hes/thair iment the person(s), or the entity		
durithmithmithmid	all	laws of the State o paragraph is true a			
	Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2272709 Comm. Expires Dec 23, 2022	WITNESS my hand	and official seal.		
Place Notary Se	eal and/or Stamp Above		Signature of Notary Public		
ſ <u></u>	OPT	IONAL	71		
	empleting this information can raudulent reattachment of this				
Description of Att	ached Document				
Title or Type of Do	ocument: Pallay Fridan				
Document Date:	,		Number of Pages:		
Signer(s) Other Tha	an Named Above:		,		
Capacity(ies) Clair	med by Signer(s)				
		Signer's Name:			
☐ Corporate Office	r – Title(s):				
🗆 Partner – 🗅 Lim		🗆 Partner – 🗈 Limited 🗈 General			
🖸 Individual	☐ Attorney in Fact	□ Individual	☐ Attorney in Fact		
☐ Trustee	☐ Guardian of Conservator	CI Trustee	☐ Guardian of Conservator		
Signer is Represent	ting:	Signer is Representing:			

©2017 National Notary Association

**RECORDED: 09/11/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 061055 FRAME: 0189